
 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM ASSOLUTI 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM GIOVANILE 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM MASTER 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTI M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 313 346 267 266 0 0 1192 

2 MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 235 191 220 189 0 0 835 

3 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 127 214 203 205 0 0 749 

4 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 41 263 25 392 0 0 721 

5 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 154 157 182 97 0 0 590 

6 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 182 109 87 75 0 0 453 

7 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 107 72 119 105 0 0 403 

8 VA990 - MALPENSA ATLETICA 39 60 109 142 0 0 350 

9 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 73 180 72 15 0 0 340 

10 MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA 46 35 32 193 0 0 306 

11 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 57 118 49 81 0 0 305 

12 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 31 103 68 81 0 0 283 

13 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 105 114 31 21 0 0 271 

14 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 75 110 17 65 0 0 267 

15 PV110 - ATL.  CENTO TORRI PAVIA 73 60 30 75 0 0 238 

16 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 67 66 22 47 0 0 202 

17 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 75 17 28 58 0 0 178 

18 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 18 81 27 40 0 0 166 

19 MI759 - LA FENICE 43 39 46 36 0 0 164 

20 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 35 55 44 22 0 0 156 

21 BS319 - ATL. RODENGO SAIANO MICO 144 0 0 0 0 0 144 

22 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 41 24 25 49 0 0 139 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

23 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 5 0 88 43 0 0 136 

24 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 12 118 0 0 0 0 130 

25 VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 20 27 13 50 0 0 110 

26 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 0 47 22 39 0 0 108 

27 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 27 37 20 21 0 0 105 

28 VA394 - ATL. ARCISATE 0 27 0 77 0 0 104 

29 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 19 33 21 30 0 0 103 

30 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 2 34 34 21 0 0 91 

31 PV060 - A.S.D JUNIOR CLUB 0 88 0 0 0 0 88 

32 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 0 41 36 0 0 0 77 

32 VA918 - VARESE ATLETICA A.S.D. 0 0 0 77 0 0 77 

34 MI218 - N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA 24 35 0 10 0 0 69 

35 BS355 - U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 23 23 21 0 0 0 67 

36 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 12 20 15 18 0 0 65 

37 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 27 10 0 27 0 0 64 

38 MI706 - CIRCOLO ATL.GUARDIA DI FINANZA 12 18 20 10 0 0 60 

39 LU351 - G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE 29 0 22 0 0 0 51 

40 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 0 30 19 0 0 0 49 

40 PV725 - ASD TRIATHLON PAVESE 20 13 16 0 0 0 49 

42 VA130 - N. ATL. VARESE 26 5 0 17 0 0 48 

43 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 18 15 0 14 0 0 47 

44 CO208 - ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 20 0 0 24 0 0 44 

45 CR862 - OMBRIANO RUNNING 17 0 10 16 0 0 43 

45 MI801 - @TLETICA MEDA 014 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 

47 BS181 - ATL. BRESCIA 1950 15 17 6 0 0 0 38 

47 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 

47 VA050 - ATL. CAIRATESE 7 16 6 9 0 0 38 

50 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 18 17 0 2 0 0 37 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

51 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 

51 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 22 0 12 0 0 0 34 

53 RR000 - RUNCARD 13 0 0 18 0 0 31 

54 BZ066 - ATHLETIC CLUB 96 ALPERIA 0 0 0 29 0 0 29 

54 MI969 - ASD TEAM UNDER 2.5 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 

56 LU100 - A.S. ATLETICA VIRTUS LUCCA 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 

56 MI392 - ATL. LIMBIATE 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 

58 BS183 - C.S. S.ROCCHINO 0 0 0 25 0 0 25 

59 PV410 - ATLETICA VIGEVANO 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 

60 CO682 - A.S.D.ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 

61 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 0 0 0 22 0 0 22 

61 PV599 - ATL. PAVESE 0 19 0 3 0 0 22 

63 AO006 - POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 

63 BG223 - ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

63 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 2 10 3 6 0 0 21 

63 MI881 - ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

67 MI211 - POL. NOVATE 0 0 0 17 0 0 17 

67 MI588 - ATL. GISA 5 7 3 2 0 0 17 

69 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 8 3 1 4 0 0 16 

70 MI356 - ATL. SOVICO 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 

71 BR147 - FOLGORE BRINDISI 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 

71 MI994 - POLISPORTIVA MOVING S.S.D. ARL 0 8 2 4 0 0 14 

73 MI580 - SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 

74 CO443 - A.S. CANTURINA POL. S.MARCO 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 

74 NA325 - A. P. D.  HIPPOS CAMPI FLEGREI 0 0 0 11 0 0 11 

74 VI626 - ATL.VICENTINA 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 

77 PV108 - C.U.S. PAVIA 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 

77 SO219 - G.P. VALCHIAVENNA 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

77 VC019 - ATL. STRONESE-NUOVA NORDAFFARI 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 

80 MI296 - ATL. LAMBRO MILANO 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 

81 BG236 - LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 

82 CO167 - O.S.A. ORG.SPORTIVA ALPINISTI 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

83 MI819 - ALZAIA NAVIGLIO RUNNERS 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 

84 VA766 - ATL. LA FORNACE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

84 ZZ000 - CSI - ASD POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 

86 CO023 - ATL. ROVELLASCA 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 

87 MI091 - CENTRO SCHUSTER 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

87 MI212 - NUOVA ATLETICA ASTRO 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 

 

CLASSIFICA GIOVANILE M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 5929 6450 6574 2675 0 0 21628 

2 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 5434 5304 6089 4335 0 0 21162 

3 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 4465 4183 6869 2555 0 0 18072 

4 MI330 - ASPES SSD RL 4594 4125 5657 3048 0 0 17424 

5 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 4296 3370 5525 2725 0 0 15916 

6 MI087 - 5 CERCHI SEREGNO 3668 3752 5010 2967 0 0 15397 

7 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 3616 3786 5279 1735 0 0 14416 

8 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 3650 3919 4176 1721 0 0 13466 

9 MI065 - ATL. CONCOREZZO 3577 3043 4075 2475 0 0 13170 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

10 MI066 - SCUOLA SPORTIVA ATL. PUNTO IT 1542 3560 4800 2578 0 0 12480 

11 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 3119 2697 3609 1996 0 0 11421 

12 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 2462 2515 2777 1978 0 0 9732 

13 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 2473 2186 2573 1330 0 0 8562 

14 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 2286 2204 2526 1458 0 0 8474 

15 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 1289 2522 4561 28 0 0 8400 

16 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 809 3106 2164 2010 0 0 8089 

17 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 1807 2075 2230 1104 0 0 7216 

18 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 1763 1623 2432 1131 0 0 6949 

19 MI091 - CENTRO SCHUSTER 1926 1320 2586 1108 0 0 6940 

20 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 1678 1769 2310 713 0 0 6470 

21 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 1657 1422 2585 786 0 0 6450 

22 MI801 - @TLETICA MEDA 014 1450 1186 1622 836 0 0 5094 

23 MI158 - ATL. GESSATE 640 1671 2426 217 0 0 4954 

24 MI820 - RICCARDI ACADEMY ASD 1541 1831 173 745 0 0 4290 

25 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 987 900 1438 824 0 0 4149 

26 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 0 2248 170 1729 0 0 4147 

27 MI759 - LA FENICE 1064 1095 1020 944 0 0 4123 

28 MI116 - G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 672 1000 1641 697 0 0 4010 

29 MI211 - POL. NOVATE 948 900 1258 667 0 0 3773 

30 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 1074 923 1011 685 0 0 3693 

31 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 1045 667 1339 517 0 0 3568 

32 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 1310 231 870 1137 0 0 3548 

33 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 937 1045 835 668 0 0 3485 

34 MI392 - ATL. LIMBIATE 756 0 1787 892 0 0 3435 

35 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 152 810 1405 903 0 0 3270 

36 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 1325 0 1524 394 0 0 3243 

37 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 549 1129 936 376 0 0 2990 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

38 MI046 - ATL. COGLIATE 753 703 905 482 0 0 2843 

39 MI588 - ATL. GISA 1455 123 444 798 0 0 2820 

40 MI076 - GEAS ATLETICA 0 1595 150 950 0 0 2695 

41 MI374 - U.S. A.CASATI ATL. 513 307 734 437 0 0 1991 

42 VA394 - ATL. ARCISATE 0 1694 0 253 0 0 1947 

43 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 146 641 741 372 0 0 1900 

44 MI212 - NUOVA ATLETICA ASTRO 588 217 731 215 0 0 1751 

45 MI807 - ATLETICA MELZO 361 273 834 198 0 0 1666 

46 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 0 0 1190 328 0 0 1518 

46 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 114 760 259 385 0 0 1518 

48 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 683 0 0 784 0 0 1467 

49 MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE 0 0 1449 0 0 0 1449 

50 MI477 - FRIESIAN TEAM 399 0 512 210 0 0 1121 

51 VA121 - PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A. 0 0 0 947 0 0 947 

52 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 43 804 60 33 0 0 940 

53 VA766 - ATL. LA FORNACE 860 0 0 0 0 0 860 

54 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 189 206 277 176 0 0 848 

55 MI060 - ATL. LEGNANO 0 335 296 165 0 0 796 

56 VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 0 506 0 203 0 0 709 

57 VA133 - SESTO 76 LISANZA 150 248 0 228 0 0 626 

58 MI844 - ATHLETIC ELITE TRACK AND FIELD 53 0 0 383 0 0 436 

59 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 0 238 0 181 0 0 419 

60 MI736 - RHO TRIATHLON CLUB 0 0 0 415 0 0 415 

61 MI354 - S.I.S. ATL. 86 0 172 242 0 0 0 414 

62 CR810 - ASD NUOVA VIRTUS CREMA 0 0 218 117 0 0 335 

63 MI787 - DE RAN CLAB 109 102 117 0 0 0 328 

64 MI218 - N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA 0 0 319 0 0 0 319 

65 CO023 - ATL. ROVELLASCA 0 314 0 0 0 0 314 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

66 MI609 - ATLETICRALS2-TEATRO ALLA SCALA 0 89 91 63 0 0 243 

67 VA130 - N. ATL. VARESE 110 128 0 0 0 0 238 

68 PV108 - C.U.S. PAVIA 199 0 0 0 0 0 199 

69 MI308 - ATHLETIC TEAM 0 92 106 0 0 0 198 

70 PV060 - A.S.D JUNIOR CLUB 0 80 97 0 0 0 177 

71 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 52 51 73 0 0 0 176 

72 CO056 - G.S. BERNATESE 0 0 0 145 0 0 145 

73 MI618 - ABC PROGETTO AZZURRI 0 0 88 55 0 0 143 

74 BG134 - ATL. LA TORRE 65 60 0 0 0 0 125 

75 BG747 - ATLETICA DALMINE EDUCANDO 116 0 0 0 0 0 116 

76 MI356 - ATL. SOVICO 0 0 114 0 0 0 114 

77 VA476 - ATL. TRADATE 0 0 0 94 0 0 94 

78 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 81 0 0 0 0 0 81 

79 PV110 - ATL.  CENTO TORRI PAVIA 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 

80 ZZ000 - CSI - ASD POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 

81 MI404 - G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 0 0 23 16 0 0 39 

82 BG974 - CUS BERGAMO ASD 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 

83 MI552 - G.S. MONTESTELLA 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

 

CLASSIFICA MASTER M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CESANO M. 
14/01/2024 

2^ 
PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
21/01/2024 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
04/02/2024 

4^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
11/02/2024 

5^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
18/02/2024 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
03/03/2024 

TOTALE 

1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 460 366 345 566 0 0 1737 

2 BS562 - ATL. PARATICO 14 5 10 1034 0 0 1063 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

3 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 268 215 91 242 0 0 816 

4 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 192 182 178 161 0 0 713 

5 MI296 - ATL. LAMBRO MILANO 170 139 217 167 0 0 693 

6 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 156 129 46 347 0 0 678 

7 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 120 124 129 78 0 0 451 

8 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 146 74 106 119 0 0 445 

9 RR000 - RUNCARD 49 109 117 89 0 0 364 

10 SO114 - G.S. C.S.I. MORBEGNO 0 0 0 356 0 0 356 

11 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 102 89 34 9 0 0 234 

12 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 49 48 56 61 0 0 214 

13 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 25 59 26 101 0 0 211 

14 VA251 - G.S. MARATHON MAX 0 46 37 123 0 0 206 

15 MI963 - OPERA RUNNERS A.S.D. 58 41 59 35 0 0 193 

16 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 75 28 52 35 0 0 190 

17 VA128 - ATL. SAN MARCO U.S. ACLI 47 43 45 53 0 0 188 

18 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 49 46 35 42 0 0 172 

19 MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 69 47 30 15 0 0 161 

20 CO443 - A.S. CANTURINA POL. S.MARCO 37 35 39 49 0 0 160 

21 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 51 80 7 12 0 0 150 

22 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 49 38 0 58 0 0 145 

23 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 24 45 48 24 0 0 141 

24 BG962 - BERBENNO RUNNERS 29 33 37 40 0 0 139 

24 CO780 - SOCIETA ESCURSIONISTI CIVATES 39 33 29 38 0 0 139 

26 BG974 - CUS BERGAMO ASD 73 0 0 63 0 0 136 

27 MI552 - G.S. MONTESTELLA 24 56 27 25 0 0 132 

27 MI704 - MONZA MARATHON TEAM - A.S.D. 47 12 49 24 0 0 132 

29 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 55 17 29 28 0 0 129 

30 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 56 30 9 32 0 0 127 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

31 MI787 - DE RAN CLAB 53 35 14 19 0 0 121 

32 MI994 - POLISPORTIVA MOVING S.S.D. ARL 79 10 16 15 0 0 120 

33 CO790 - TEAM PASTURO ASD 70 0 42 0 0 0 112 

34 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 13 31 26 37 0 0 107 

35 VA121 - PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A. 31 26 24 24 0 0 105 

36 MI645 - RUNNERS DESIO 31 24 20 27 0 0 102 

37 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 27 37 0 29 0 0 93 

38 BG472 - RUNNERS BERGAMO 0 0 0 86 0 0 86 

38 BG795 - BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 24 4 29 29 0 0 86 

38 MI706 - CIRCOLO ATL.GUARDIA DI FINANZA 0 34 25 27 0 0 86 

38 MI816 - URBAN RUNNERS 34 11 25 16 0 0 86 

42 FG299 - A.S.D. DAUNIA RUNNING 27 11 42 0 0 0 80 

42 MI588 - ATL. GISA 26 10 15 29 0 0 80 

44 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 10 11 40 17 0 0 78 

45 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 32 25 0 20 0 0 77 

46 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 25 20 22 3 0 0 70 

47 BG135 - G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE 0 0 0 68 0 0 68 

48 MI504 - A.S.D. MARCIACARATESI 38 5 12 11 0 0 66 

49 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 0 17 23 25 0 0 65 

50 SO115 - ATL. ALTA VALTELLINA 0 21 21 19 0 0 61 

51 CO548 - S.E.V. VALMADRERA 13 12 11 24 0 0 60 

51 VA193 - G.A.P. SARONNO 24 0 36 0 0 0 60 

53 MI094 - POL. CARUGATE 19 7 33 0 0 0 59 

54 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 26 32 0 0 0 0 58 

55 BG223 - ATL. VALLE BREMBANA 0 0 0 57 0 0 57 

56 MI071 - B.  R.C. CASTIGLIONE D'ADDA 23 0 29 0 0 0 52 

56 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 0 28 24 0 0 0 52 

58 BS575 - ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO 23 27 0 0 0 0 50 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

59 BG967 - PEGARUN A.S.D. 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 

60 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 6 19 20 2 0 0 47 

61 BS355 - U. ATL. VALTROMPIA 18 14 14 0 0 0 46 

62 BS243 - ATL. REBO GUSSAGO 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 

63 CO249 - ATL. CENTRO LARIO 13 9 11 9 0 0 42 

64 PV599 - ATL. PAVESE 0 0 0 41 0 0 41 

65 BA723 - S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYK FITNESS 38 0 0 0 0 0 38 

65 CR730 - TRIATHLON DUATHLON CREMONA 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 

67 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 9 6 6 15 0 0 36 

68 MI076 - GEAS ATLETICA 13 14 7 0 0 0 34 

69 VA914 - CAMPUS VARESE RUNNERS 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 

70 PV414 - U.S. SCALO VOGHERA 9 0 0 23 0 0 32 

71 MI541 - G.P. CODOGNO 82 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 

72 CO035 - C.S. CORTENOVA 30 0 0 0 0 0 30 

73 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 23 1 2 3 0 0 29 

74 BG005 - ATL. PRESEZZO 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 

75 MI478 - ATLETICA INTESA 10 1 7 8 0 0 26 

75 MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D. 13 6 6 1 0 0 26 

77 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 6 5 5 8 0 0 24 

77 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 0 3 10 11 0 0 24 

77 MI881 - ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 

77 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 16 8 0 0 0 0 24 

81 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 13 0 9 0 0 0 22 

82 MI116 - G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 6 3 5 6 0 0 20 

82 MI884 - CORRERE OLTRE ASD 0 0 10 10 0 0 20 

82 VA731 - ATL. GALLARATESE 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 

82 VA873 - 100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD 10 10 0 0 0 0 20 

86 VA981 - TEAM ATTIVASALUTE ASD 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

87 CO167 - O.S.A. ORG.SPORTIVA ALPINISTI 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 

88 MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 

88 MI949 - HEY TEAM SSD A R.L. 5 4 0 7 0 0 16 

90 MI968 - RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 

91 BG236 - LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 

92 AO006 - POLISPORTIVA SANT'ORSO AOSTA 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 

92 PV410 - ATLETICA VIGEVANO 6 7 0 0 0 0 13 

94 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 

94 MI360 - ATL. 99 VITTUONE 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 

96 MI983 - ADDA RUNNING TEAM 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 

97 BS465 - NEW ATHLETICS SULZANO 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 

97 VA117 - ATL. MALNATE 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 

99 MI212 - NUOVA ATLETICA ASTRO 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 

99 SO346 - G.P. TALAMONA 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 

101 CO261 - FALCHI-LECCO 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

101 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

101 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 5 0 3 0 0 0 8 

101 MI934 - POL. UNICREDIT 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 

101 PV725 - ASD TRIATHLON PAVESE 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 

106 MI022 - CANOTTIERI MILANO 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 

107 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 0 2 2 2 0 0 6 

107 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 0 0 3 3 0 0 6 

109 BS304 - ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 

109 CO012 - U.S. SAN MAURIZIO 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 

109 MI489 - ATL. V.C.A. MILANO 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 

109 MI895 - ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 

113 BG726 - ROMANO RUNNING 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 

113 MI736 - RHO TRIATHLON CLUB 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2024 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

113 MI969 - ASD TEAM UNDER 2.5 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 

116 MI002 - A.S.D. ARESE GTV 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 

116 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 

116 MI938 - STRAMILANO RUNNING CLUB SSD 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 

119 PV358 - G.P. AVIS PAVIA 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 

119 RM050 - S.S. LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 

119 ZZ001 - CSAIN - ASD EDISON 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 

122 BZ068 - S.G EISACKTAL RAIFFEISEN ASV 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

 


